’ MINUTES OF THE BARLOW PARISH COUNCIL MEETING HELD ON

g

MONDAY 4 JULY 2022 AT BARLOW VILLAGE HALL

@

PRESENT Councillors McNeill (in the Chair), Baldry, Brougham, Hall,

Marshall, Siddall and Taylor

IN ATTENDANCE Emma Smith (Parish Clerk), Cllr Angelique Foster (County

Councillor) and PCSO Flower

No members of the public
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28/0722
29/0722
30/0722
31/0722
32/0722
33/0722
34/0722
35/0722

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

VARIATION TO THE ORDER OF BUSINESS
DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTEREST

DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTEREST

CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS

PUBLIC SPEAKING

MINUTES OF THE PARISH COUNCIL MEETING ON 6 JUNE 2022

MATTERS ARISING FROM THE PREVIOUS MINUTES
PLANNING APPLICATIONS FOR CONSULTATION

PLANNING DECISIONS

ANY OTHER PLANNING MATTERS

PLANNING APPLICATIONS CIRCULATED AT THE MEETING

DISTRICT COUNCILLOR REPORT

COUNTY COUNCILLOR REPORT
POLICE LIAISON OFFICER/CRIME REPORT

DALC CIRCULARS FOR JUNE 2022

COUNCILLOR VACANCY

NEDDC CHAIRS GARDEN PARTY =3 JULY 2022

BARLOW PARISH COUNCIL LOGO

MODS LANE DMMO APPLICATION
ROAD CLOSURE B6050 INGMANTHORPE

ROAD CLOSURE BARLOW LEES LANE

QUEENS PLATIMUM JUBILEE

NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH

FINANCE REPORT
MONTHLY INSPECTION REPORT

MONTHLY HALL INSPECTION REPORTS

WEEKLY PLAYGROUND INSPECTIONS REPORTS FOR JUNE 22
WEEKLY PLAYGROUND INSPECTIONS REPORT

INSTALLATION OF THE SAIL IN THE PLAY AREA

PRESCHOOL ADDITIONAL HOURS
PRESCHOOL NOTICEBOARD

PRESCHOOL GATE TO SECURE SIDE OF BUILDING

TREE PRUNING QUOTE

CAR BOOT - AUGUST 2022
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36/0722
37/0722
38/0722
39/0722
40/0722
41/0722
42/0722
Appendix 1

DEFIBRALLATORS UPDATE
OITH LICENCE FOR VILLAGE ENTRY SIGNS WITH SPEED GATES
WALKING HUB INFORMATION BOARD

QUEEN MOTHERS GARDEN

VILLAGE HALL DEVELOPMENT

ITEMS FOR SEPTEMBER AGENDA

NEXT MEETING
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01/0722

02/0722

03/0722

04/0722

05/0722

06/0722

07/0722

08/0722

09/0722

10/0722

11/0722

12/0722

13/0722

14/0722

APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE

Clir Herrmann — lliness
CliIr Strafford-Stephenson — District Councillor

VARIATION TO THE ORDER OF BUSINESS
No variations.

DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTEREST
No declarations of interest

DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTEREST
None

CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS
Agenda Item 18 — Village Hall Development

PUBLIC SPEAKING
No members of the public were present at the meeting

MINUTES OF THE PARISH COUNCIL MEETING ON 6 JUNE 2022
RESOLVED Council approved the minutes of the Parish Council
meeting held on 6 June 2022.

MATTERS ARISING FROM THE PREVIOUS MINUTES
Derbyshire County Council have agreed to install amber warning lights
on the approach and after the School on Millcross Lane.

PLANNING APPLICATIONS FOR CONSULTATION
No planning applications have been received

PLANNING DECISIONS
NED 22/00488/FLH — Proposed single storey side extension at 33
Springfield Road, Barlow — Conditionally Approved — 30 June 2022

ANY OTHER PLANNING MATTERS
No other planning matters have been received.

PLANNING APPLICATIONS CIRCULATED AT THE MEETING
No further planning applications have been received

DISTRICT COUNCILLOR REPORT
Clir Strafford-Stephenson was not in attendance and had nothing
further to report since the last Full Council meeting.

COUNTY COUNCILLOR REPORT
ClIr Foster was in attendance and stated there were no further updates
on Mods Lane DMMO application.



15/0722

16/0722

17/0722

18/0722

19/0722

20/0722

Derbyshire County Council are spending millions on roads and
footways in Derbyshire. They have completed 110 resurfacing, 80
surface dressing and 90 micro asphalt since May 2022.

Double yellow lines near the Trout Public House are in the consultation
phase at the moment.

Speed Indicator Devices — This is a Police and Crime Commissioner
priority to cut speeding and gain evidence on the road’s usage.
Derbyshire County Council adopted a policy in January this year which
allows Parish/Town Councils to purchase them.

Police and Crime Commissioner has funding avaible for both the
Speed Indicator devices and for anti-social behaviour.

Barlow Parish Councillors reported speeding, drug abuse and drink
driving coming from the fishing lakes at Barlow. Clir Foster stated that
any crimes must be reported to the Police as this gives evidence that
patrols are required in certain areas.

POLICE LIAISON OFFICER/CRIME REPORT

PCSO Flower was in attendance at the meeting and spoke about the
crime report.

Crime report for June 2022

1 x Vehicle crime.

Police will be attending the Carnival this year. Police cadets will be
running the stall this year so the Police can concentrate on road safety
during the event.

RESOLVED Noted

DALC CIRCULARS FOR JUNE 2022
RESOLVED Noted

COUNCILLOR VACANCY

Clerk reported than an election had not been called for the vacancy
and the Council are now free to co-opt.

RESOLVED to co-opt Sheila Marshall.

NEDDC CHAIRS GARDEN PARTY =3 JULY 2022
RESOLVED Noted

BARLOW PARISH COUNCIL LOGO
RESOLVED to adopt the logo circulated

MODS LANE DMMO APPLICATION
Clerk had nothing further to report
RESOLVED Noted



21/0722

22/0722

23/0722

24/0722

25/0722

26/0722

27/0722

28/0722

29/0722

ROAD CLOSURE B6050 INGMANTHORPE

Clerk received a road closure notice from Derbyshire County Council
stating the B6050 will be closed from 25 to 29 July 2022 to facilitate
highway studding and lining works.

RESOLVED Noted

ROAD CLOSURE BARLOW LEES LANE

Clerk received a road closure notice from Derbyshire County Council
stating that Barlow Lees Lane will be closed from 18 to 19 July 2022 to
facilitate telegraph pole renewal works.

RESOLVED Noted

QUEENS PLATIMUM JUBILEE

Clerk reported that the Carnival had spent £620.00 during the Queens
Platinum Jubilee celebrations.

RESOLVED to contribute £500.00 to the Barlow Carnival Committee
towards the costs incurred.

NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH

Clerk reported that one of the volunteers had resigned from the
neighbourhood watch.

RESOLVED Noted

FINANCE REPORT
RESOLVED Approved the income and expenditure reports for July 2022
along with the June 2022 bank reconciliation. (Appendix 1).

MONTHLY INSPECTION REPORT

Clir Baldry and Brougham carried out the monthly inspection for June
2022.

RESOLVED Noted.

MONTHLY HALL INSPECTION REPORTS

RESOLVED ClIr Brougham to conduct the monthly hall inspection for
July 2022.

Clir Baldry to conduct the monthly hall inspection for August 2022.

WEEKLY PLAYGROUND INSPECTIONS REPORTS FOR JUNE 22
It was reported to the Clerk that the swing fastening looks different to
the others and needed checking. The weeds that had now been
sprayed needed removal from the play area surfacing.

WEEKLY PLAYGROUND INSPECTIONS REPORT

RESOLVED Week commencing 11 July — Clir Hall
Week commencing 18 July — Clir Brougham
Week commencing 25 July — Clir McNeilll



30/0722

31/0722

32/0722

33/0722

34/0722

35/0722

36/0722

Week commencing 1 August — ClIr Marshall
Week commencing 8 August — Clir Baldry
Week commencing 15 August — Clir Taylor
Week commencing 22 August — Clir Siddall
Week commencing 29 August — Clir McNeill
Week commencing 5 September — Clir Hall

INSTALLATION OF THE SAIL IN THE PLAY AREA

Quote has not been received from the contractor.

RESOLVED Delegated to Clerk to obtain quote and circulate for
approval to be ratified at the next meeting in September.

PRESCHOOL ADDITIONAL HOURS

Preschool manager contacted the Clerk and Chair to discuss utilising
the Village Hall on Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays until
5pm. The Preschool manager would check with School to ensure that it
would not clash with their running booking of the hall.

RESOLVED Approved with no additional charge.

PRESCHOOL NOTICEBOARD

RESOLVED Approved the purchase of a noticeboard specifically for
preschool use on the outside wall of the hall. Delegated power to the
Clerk to purchase a notice board up to £500.00.

PRESCHOOL GATE TO SECURE SIDE OF BUILDING

RESOLVED Approved to purchase a gate to secure the side and back
of the building where the preschool play area is located. Clerk to speak
with the preschool manager about use of the preschool play area when
preschool are not using the space.

TREE PRUNING QUOTE

RESOLVED Approved a partial prune of the fruit tree next to the village
hall prior to the well dressing event at a cost of £100.00. Approved a
further reduction of the tree later in the year at a cost of £250.00.

CAR BOOT - AUGUST 2022

Clerk was notified by the Barlow Hunt that they did not intend on
running a car boot at the Village Hall in August this year.
RESOLVED Clerk To contact Preschool, School and Young Farmers
to ask if they would like to run one.

DEFIBRALLATORS UPDATE

Clerk awaiting quote from London Hearts to approve order of 1
defibrillator and 2 cabinets.

RESOLVED Noted



37/0722

38/0722

39/0722

OITH LICENCE FOR VILLAGE ENTRY SIGNS WITH SPEED GATES
Clerk received approval from Derbyshire County Council that the
application had been accepted in both areas as per the application
initially submitted. Clerk to contact installer once the speed gates have
been received.

RESOLVED Noted

WALKING HUB INFORMATION BOARD
RESOLVED Deferred to the next meeting.

QUEEN MOTHERS GARDEN

RESOLVED the Queen Mothers Garden will be entered as part of the
Open Gardens in 2023. Clir Baldry will plant the area up from the
remaining £500 flower budget approved.

That in view of the confidential nature of the business about to be transacted, a
resolution to exclude the Press and Public from the meeting in accordance with the
Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, s1, in order to discuss these items
has been resolved.

40/0722

41/0722

42/0722

VILLAGE HALL DEVELOPMENT

RESOLVED ClIr Hall to arrange a meeting with a commercial architect
to draw up plans for the Village Hall within the budget originally
proposed of £2,000.

ITEMS FOR SEPTEMBER AGENDA
Nothing further to add.

NEXT MEETING
RESOLVED meeting on 5 September 2022 at 7.00pm at the Village
Hall.

The meeting closed at 8.58pm

Signed .......

Chairperson Date 5 September 2022



Appendix 1

July 2022 Cheque Reguests

Payee
D/D Plusnet
D/D British Gas
D/D British Gas
BACS HMRC
BACS Miscellaneous
BACS Waterplus
BACS Allbright Windows
BACS DCC
BACS William Brindley
BACS eBay
BACS DCS Cleaning
BACS Hall Hirer - CA
BACS Broadsword
BACS Unity Trust

Details

Broadband Bill

Electric (21/04 to 21/05/22)
Gas (21/04 to 21/05/22)
Payroll - June 2022

Payroll - June 2022

Water Charges

Window Cleaning at Hall
OITH Licence - Speed Gates
Grass Cutting
Neighbourhood Watch Stickers
Cleaning Village Hall

Refund of deposit

Logo Design

Bank Fee

Amount Vat Rec Total
£ 17.00 £ 3.40 £ 20.40
£ 39.27 £ 1.96 £ 41.23
£ 92.61 £ 4.63 £ 97.24
£ 140.20 £ - £ 140.20
£ 631.20 £ - £ 631.20
£ 16.61 £ - £ 16.61
£ 10.00 £ - £ 10.00
£ 100.00 £ - £ 100.00
£ 518.00 £ - £ 518.00
£ 36.99 £ - £ 36.99
£ 558.39 £ 111.68 £ 670.07
£ 50.00 £ - £ 50.00
£ 55.00 £ 11.00 £ 66.00
£ 18.00 £ - £ 18.00
£2,283.27 £132.67 £2,415.94



DATE

Jun-22

PAYEE

Plusnet

B/Fwd Balance 2021/22
PLUS INCOME SHEET (April - Mar 23)

PLUS UNPRESENTED PAYMENTS CHQS
D/D
BACS
Sub Total

MINUS EXPENDITURE (April - Mar 23)

AMOUNT

£20.40

£61,472.59
£23,465.70

£0.00
£20.40
£0.00
£84,958.69

£10,958.43

£74,000.26

Unity Curr
Unity Res

£68,953.41
£5,046.85

£74,000.26



