

PRESENT Councillors McNeill (in the Chair), Baldry, Brougham, Hall, Marshall, Siddall and Taylor

IN ATTENDANCE Emma Smith (Parish Clerk), Cllr Angelique Foster (County Councillor) and PCSO Flower

No members of the public

01/0722	APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE	3
02/0722	VARIATION TO THE ORDER OF BUSINESS	3
03/0722	DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTEREST	3
04/0722	DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTEREST	3
05/0722	CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS	3
06/0722	PUBLIC SPEAKING	3
07/0722	MINUTES OF THE PARISH COUNCIL MEETING ON 6 JUNE 2022	3
08/0722	MATTERS ARISING FROM THE PREVIOUS MINUTES	3
09/0722	PLANNING APPLICATIONS FOR CONSULTATION	3
10/0722	PLANNING DECISIONS	3
11/0722	ANY OTHER PLANNING MATTERS	3
12/0722	PLANNING APPLICATIONS CIRCULATED AT THE MEETING	3
13/0722	DISTRICT COUNCILLOR REPORT	
14/0722	COUNTY COUNCILLOR REPORT	3
15/0722	POLICE LIAISON OFFICER/CRIME REPORT	4
16/0722	DALC CIRCULARS FOR JUNE 2022	4
17/0722	COUNCILLOR VACANCY	4
18/0722	NEDDC CHAIRS GARDEN PARTY – 3 JULY 2022	4
19/0722	BARLOW PARISH COUNCIL LOGO	4
20/0722	MODS LANE DMMO APPLICATION	4
21/0722	ROAD CLOSURE B6050 INGMANTHORPE	5
22/0722	ROAD CLOSURE BARLOW LEES LANE	5
23/0722	QUEENS PLATIMUM JUBILEE	5
24/0722	NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH	5
25/0722	FINANCE REPORT	5
26/0722	MONTHLY INSPECTION REPORT	5
27/0722	MONTHLY HALL INSPECTION REPORTS	5
28/0722	WEEKLY PLAYGROUND INSPECTIONS REPORTS FOR JUNE 22	5
29/0722	WEEKLY PLAYGROUND INSPECTIONS REPORT	
30/0722	INSTALLATION OF THE SAIL IN THE PLAY AREA	6
31/0722	PRESCHOOL ADDITIONAL HOURS	6
32/0722	PRESCHOOL NOTICEBOARD	6
33/0722	PRESCHOOL GATE TO SECURE SIDE OF BUILDING	6
34/0722	TREE PRUNING QUOTE	6
35/0722	CAR BOOT – AUGUST 2022	6

36/0722	DEFIBRALLATORS UPDATE	6
37/0722	OITH LICENCE FOR VILLAGE ENTRY SIGNS WITH SPEED GATES	7
38/0722	WALKING HUB INFORMATION BOARD	7
39/0722	QUEEN MOTHERS GARDEN	7
40/0722	VILLAGE HALL DEVELOPMENT	7
41/0722	ITEMS FOR SEPTEMBER AGENDA	7
42/0722	NEXT MEETING	7
Appendix 1	1	8

- 01/0722 APOLOGIES FOR ABSENCE Cllr Herrmann – Illness Cllr Strafford-Stephenson – District Councillor
- 02/0722 VARIATION TO THE ORDER OF BUSINESS No variations.
- 03/0722 DECLARATION OF MEMBERS INTEREST No declarations of interest
- 04/0722 DISCLOSABLE PECUNIARY INTEREST None
- 05/0722 CONFIDENTIAL ITEMS Agenda Item 18 – Village Hall Development
- 06/0722 PUBLIC SPEAKING No members of the public were present at the meeting
- 07/0722 MINUTES OF THE PARISH COUNCIL MEETING ON 6 JUNE 2022 RESOLVED Council approved the minutes of the Parish Council meeting held on 6 June 2022.
- 08/0722 MATTERS ARISING FROM THE PREVIOUS MINUTES Derbyshire County Council have agreed to install amber warning lights on the approach and after the School on Millcross Lane.
- 09/0722 PLANNING APPLICATIONS FOR CONSULTATION No planning applications have been received
- 10/0722PLANNING DECISIONSNED 22/00488/FLH Proposed single storey side extension at 33Springfield Road, Barlow Conditionally Approved 30 June 2022
- 11/0722ANY OTHER PLANNING MATTERSNo other planning matters have been received.
- 12/0722
 PLANNING APPLICATIONS CIRCULATED AT THE MEETING

 No further planning applications have been received
- 13/0722DISTRICT COUNCILLOR REPORTCllr Strafford-Stephenson was not in attendance and had nothing
further to report since the last Full Council meeting.
- 14/0722
 COUNTY COUNCILLOR REPORT

 Cllr Foster was in attendance and stated there were no further updates

on Mods Lane DMMO application.

Derbyshire County Council are spending millions on roads and footways in Derbyshire. They have completed 110 resurfacing, 80 surface dressing and 90 micro asphalt since May 2022.

Double yellow lines near the Trout Public House are in the consultation phase at the moment.

Speed Indicator Devices – This is a Police and Crime Commissioner priority to cut speeding and gain evidence on the road's usage.

Derbyshire County Council adopted a policy in January this year which allows Parish/Town Councils to purchase them.

Police and Crime Commissioner has funding available for both the Speed Indicator devices and for anti-social behaviour.

Barlow Parish Councillors reported speeding, drug abuse and drink driving coming from the fishing lakes at Barlow. Cllr Foster stated that any crimes must be reported to the Police as this gives evidence that patrols are required in certain areas.

15/0722 POLICE LIAISON OFFICER/CRIME REPORT

PCSO Flower was in attendance at the meeting and spoke about the crime report.

Crime report for June 2022

1 x Vehicle crime.

Police will be attending the Carnival this year. Police cadets will be running the stall this year so the Police can concentrate on road safety during the event.

RESOLVED Noted

16/0722 DALC CIRCULARS FOR JUNE 2022 RESOLVED Noted

17/0722 COUNCILLOR VACANCY

Clerk reported than an election had not been called for the vacancy and the Council are now free to co-opt. **RESOLVED** to co-opt Sheila Marshall.

- 18/0722NEDDC CHAIRS GARDEN PARTY 3 JULY 2022RESOLVED Noted
- 19/0722BARLOW PARISH COUNCIL LOGORESOLVED to adopt the logo circulated

20/0722 MODS LANE DMMO APPLICATION Clerk had nothing further to report RESOLVED Noted

21/0722 ROAD CLOSURE B6050 INGMANTHORPE

Clerk received a road closure notice from Derbyshire County Council stating the B6050 will be closed from 25 to 29 July 2022 to facilitate highway studding and lining works. **RESOLVED** Noted

22/0722 ROAD CLOSURE BARLOW LEES LANE

Clerk received a road closure notice from Derbyshire County Council stating that Barlow Lees Lane will be closed from 18 to 19 July 2022 to facilitate telegraph pole renewal works. **RESOLVED** Noted

23/0722 QUEENS PLATIMUM JUBILEE

Clerk reported that the Carnival had spent £620.00 during the Queens Platinum Jubilee celebrations.

RESOLVED to contribute £500.00 to the Barlow Carnival Committee towards the costs incurred.

24/0722 NEIGHBOURHOOD WATCH

Clerk reported that one of the volunteers had resigned from the neighbourhood watch. **RESOLVED** Noted

25/0722 FINANCE REPORT

RESOLVED Approved the income and expenditure reports for July 2022 along with the June 2022 bank reconciliation. (Appendix 1).

26/0722 MONTHLY INSPECTION REPORT

Cllr Baldry and Brougham carried out the monthly inspection for June 2022.

RESOLVED Noted.

27/0722 MONTHLY HALL INSPECTION REPORTS

RESOLVED Cllr Brougham to conduct the monthly hall inspection for July 2022.

Cllr Baldry to conduct the monthly hall inspection for August 2022.

28/0722 WEEKLY PLAYGROUND INSPECTIONS REPORTS FOR JUNE 22

It was reported to the Clerk that the swing fastening looks different to the others and needed checking. The weeds that had now been sprayed needed removal from the play area surfacing.

29/0722 WEEKLY PLAYGROUND INSPECTIONS REPORT

RESOLVED Week commencing 11 July – Cllr Hall Week commencing 18 July – Cllr Brougham Week commencing 25 July – Cllr McNeill Week commencing 1 August – Cllr Marshall Week commencing 8 August – Cllr Baldry Week commencing 15 August – Cllr Taylor Week commencing 22 August – Cllr Siddall Week commencing 29 August – Cllr McNeill Week commencing 5 September – Cllr Hall

30/0722 INSTALLATION OF THE SAIL IN THE PLAY AREA

Quote has not been received from the contractor. **RESOLVED** Delegated to Clerk to obtain quote and circulate for approval to be ratified at the next meeting in September.

31/0722 PRESCHOOL ADDITIONAL HOURS

Preschool manager contacted the Clerk and Chair to discuss utilising the Village Hall on Mondays, Tuesdays, Thursdays and Fridays until 5pm. The Preschool manager would check with School to ensure that it would not clash with their running booking of the hall. **RESOLVED** Approved with no additional charge.

32/0722 PRESCHOOL NOTICEBOARD

RESOLVED Approved the purchase of a noticeboard specifically for preschool use on the outside wall of the hall. Delegated power to the Clerk to purchase a notice board up to £500.00.

33/0722 PRESCHOOL GATE TO SECURE SIDE OF BUILDING

RESOLVED Approved to purchase a gate to secure the side and back of the building where the preschool play area is located. Clerk to speak with the preschool manager about use of the preschool play area when preschool are not using the space.

34/0722 TREE PRUNING QUOTE

RESOLVED Approved a partial prune of the fruit tree next to the village hall prior to the well dressing event at a cost of £100.00. Approved a further reduction of the tree later in the year at a cost of £250.00.

35/0722 CAR BOOT – AUGUST 2022

Clerk was notified by the Barlow Hunt that they did not intend on running a car boot at the Village Hall in August this year. **RESOLVED** Clerk To contact Preschool, School and Young Farmers to ask if they would like to run one.

36/0722 DEFIBRALLATORS UPDATE

Clerk awaiting quote from London Hearts to approve order of 1 defibrillator and 2 cabinets. **RESOLVED** Noted 37/0722 OITH LICENCE FOR VILLAGE ENTRY SIGNS WITH SPEED GATES
 Clerk received approval from Derbyshire County Council that the
 application had been accepted in both areas as per the application
 initially submitted. Clerk to contact installer once the speed gates have
 been received.
 RESOLVED Noted

38/0722WALKING HUB INFORMATION BOARD
RESOLVED Deferred to the next meeting.

39/0722 QUEEN MOTHERS GARDEN RESOLVED the Queen Mothers Garden will be entered as part of the Open Gardens in 2023. Cllr Baldry will plant the area up from the remaining £500 flower budget approved.

That in view of the confidential nature of the business about to be transacted, a resolution to exclude the Press and Public from the meeting in accordance with the Public Bodies (Admission to Meetings) Act 1960, s1, in order to discuss these items has been resolved.

40/0722 VILLAGE HALL DEVELOPMENT RESOLVED Cllr Hall to arrange a meeting with a commercial architect to draw up plans for the Village Hall within the budget originally proposed of £2,000.

41/0722 ITEMS FOR SEPTEMBER AGENDA Nothing further to add.

42/0722 NEXT MEETING

RESOLVED meeting on 5 September 2022 at 7.00pm at the Village Hall.

The meeting closed at 8.58pm

Signed

Chairperson Date 5 September 2022

Appendix 1

<u>July 2022</u>	Cheque Requests							
	Payee	<u>Details</u>	<u>Am</u>	ount	Vat	Rec	Tot	tal
D/D	Plusnet	Broadband Bill	£	17.00	£	3.40	£	20.40
D/D	British Gas	Electric (21/04 to 21/05/22)	£	39.27	£	1.96	£	41.23
D/D	British Gas	Gas (21/04 to 21/05/22)	£	92.61	£	4.63	£	97.24
BACS	HMRC	Payroll - June 2022	£	140.20	£	-	£	140.20
BACS	Miscellaneous	Payroll - June 2022	£	631.20	£	-	£	631.20
BACS	Waterplus	Water Charges	£	16.61	£	-	£	16.61
BACS	Allbright Windows	Window Cleaning at Hall	£	10.00	£	-	£	10.00
BACS	DCC	OITH Licence - Speed Gates	£	100.00	£	-	£	100.00
BACS	William Brindley	Grass Cutting	£	518.00	£	-	£	518.00
BACS	eBay	Neighbourhood Watch Stickers	£	36.99	£	-	£	36.99
BACS	DCS Cleaning	Cleaning Village Hall	£	558.39	£	111.68	£	670.07
BACS	Hall Hirer - CA	Refund of deposit	£	50.00	£	-	£	50.00
BACS	Broadsword	Logo Design	£	55.00	£	11.00	£	66.00
BACS	Unity Trust	Bank Fee	£	18.00	£	-	£	18.00
				£2,283.27		<u>£132.67</u>		£2,415.94

Jun-22

DATE	PAYEE		<u>AMOUNT</u>		
	Plusnet		£20.40		
	B/Fwd Balance 2021/22 PLUS INCOME SHEET (April - Mar 23)		£61,472.59 £23,465.70		
	PLUS UNPRESENTED PAYMENTS	CHQS D/D BACS	£0.00 £20.40 £0.00	Unity Curr Unity Res	£68,953.41 £5,046.85
	Sub Total		£84,958.69		
	MINUS EXPENDITURE (April - Mar 23)		£10,958.43 £74,000.26		£74,000.26